## 502930340 08/11/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2976938

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
RONALD P. COCCHI					08/05/2014	
GREGORY J. GAGNON					08/05/2014	
FRANCES C. MCKEE-CLABAUGH					08/07/2014	
MICHAEL A. GORMAN	١				08/05/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: SYPHERMEDIA INTERNATIONAL, INC.						
Street Address:		5455 GARDEN GROVE BLVD.				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 300				
City:	WEST	WESTMINSTER				
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:		92683				
		14312560		-		
Property Type		Number		-		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		` '	641-8798	_		
			e-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be ser		·	
			41-8797			
			vn@gates-cooper.com			
		-	ES & COOPER LLP			
Address Line 2: SUITE #1050						
Address Line 4:		LOS	ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90045			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			203.28-US-I1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			VICTOR G. COOPER, REG. NO. 39,641			
SIGNATURE:			/Victor G. Cooper/			
DATE SIGNED:			08/11/2014			
Total Attachments: 2		I				
ource=Executed-Assig	nment#pa	ge1.tif				
					PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 033510 FRAME: 0073

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Ronald P. Cocchi, Gregory J. Gagnon, Frances C. McKee-Clabaugh, and</u> <u>Michael A. Gorman</u> (hereinafter "Assignor(s)"), made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which is being filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on same date herewith, which application is entitled <u>METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING</u> <u>SECURE INTERNET PROTOCOL MEDIA SERVICES</u> and which are disclosed in the following application(s):

U.S. Application Serial No. <u>14/312,560</u>, filed on <u>June 23, 2014</u> AND WHEREAS, <u>SypherMedia International, Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>California</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>5455 Garden Grove</u> <u>Blvd., Suite 300, Westminster, CA 92683</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor(s) do hereby agree that they and their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to Assignor(s) relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal

(G&C 203.28-US-I1)

## PATENT REEL: 033510 FRAME: 0074

proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be;

-2-

AND, An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known;

AND, furthermore Assignor(s) covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor(s) and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor(s).

Date: 5 Ury 2014

Date: AUGUST 5, 2014

Date: S

Date: S AUGNUST 20(4

G&C 203.28-US-11

Signature:

Ronald P. Cocchi Name:

Signature: Name: Gregory I. Sagnon

reka Clabauga 0 A Signature Frances C. McKee-Clabaugh

Name:

Signature: March a Bu-Michael A. Gorman Name:

(G&C G&C 203.28-US-II)

**RECORDED: 08/11/2014**